
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-106D(34) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1871604    BAMS NO: 030142              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.4540  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD;OVER SALT CREEK APPROX. 2.5 MILES NORTH
                  OF HITCHCOCK

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    279,636.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 031

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(362)140/IMY-40-4(367) J.P. NUMBER: 1728505M   BAMS NO: 030166              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40; AT MORGAN ROAD 36.3 MILES EAST AND AT COUNTRY CLUB
                  ROAD APPROX. 19.5 MILES EAST OF CADDO COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     91,270.60      CONTRACTOR   :       JLT CONTRACTING, LLC
                                                                      CUSHING OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 033

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-NBIP(186)/BRFY-NBIP(179)(1 J.P. NUMBER: 1801604M   BAMS NO: 030168              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS HIGHWAYS                                 LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : DIVISION IV; VARIOUS LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    971,232.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MONOKO, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 034

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(102)/BRFY-11N(48)(50)/ J.P. NUMBER: 1801605M   BAMS NO: 030169              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS HIGHWAYS                                 LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : DIVISION IV; VARIOUS LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    220,200.80      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-114C(25) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1742004    BAMS NO: 030143              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1410  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD;  OVER WILLOW CREEK, 2.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  1.7  MILES EAST OF LEXINGTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    251,012.08      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-171B(72)(73)/CIP-138B(61)  J.P. NUMBER: 2053804C   BAMS NO: 030154              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:   12.9100  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-183; BEGIN APPROX. 2.55 MILES NORTH OF THE JCT. OF SH-5
                  IN FREDERICK AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    674,794.80      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-154D(41) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1940704    BAMS NO: 030145              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2010  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER WALNUT CREEK, 3.4 MILES NORTH AND
                  1.1 MILE WEST OF CASTLE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    172,834.49      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-NBIP(167)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1798704    BAMS NO: 030161              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-62: OVER COAL CREEK, 0.8 MILE NORTH OF JCT. I-40
                  IN HENRYETTA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    107,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 141

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-14N(23)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1798705    BAMS NO: 030162              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-62: OVER COAL CREEK, 0.8 MILE NORTH OF JCT. I-40
                  IN HENRYETTA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    238,984.44      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(220)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1943904    BAMS NO: 030146              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-59/SH10/99/125                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-125 OVER NEOSHO RVR, SH-10 OVER SPRING RVR, SH-99
                  OVER CIMARRON RVR, US-59 OVER SPAVINAW CREEK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    841,210.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MONOKO, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 151

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-158B(043)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1943905    BAMS NO: 030198              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-59/SH-125/10/99                               LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-125 @ NEOSHO RVR, SH-10 @ SPRING RVR, SH-99 @
                  CIMARRON RVR & US-59 OVER SPAVINAW CREEK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    705,167.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-162D(098)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1803805    BAMS NO: 030147          COMPLETION DATE:  September 02, 200
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: INDUSTRIAL ACCESS                                LENGTH:    1.0080  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE INDUSTRIAL ACCESS

       LOCATION : SYKES BLVD.:  FROM SH-3 SOUTH OF ADA EXTENDING SW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    769,947.56      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-63B(412)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1232304    BAMS NO: 030148              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:    0.4180  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-270:  2 BRIDGES LOCATED @ HIGHLAND STREET APPROX.
                  2.7 MILE SOUTHEAST OF THE JUNCTION OF US-270/SH-3.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,610,907.80      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-163D(60) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1815804    BAMS NO: 030149              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER HULIN CREEK, 3 MILES EAST AND 1.4 MILE
                  SOUTH OF SH-39/SH-102 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    274,031.50      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 211

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-0040-5(369)173TR           J.P. NUMBER: 2014304    BAMS NO: 030111              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:   62.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNING PROJECT

       LOCATION : I-40;  VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG I-40 FROM OKLAHOMA
                  COUNTY LINE TO OKMULGEE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    179,790.30      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-44-2(418)237 TR            J.P. NUMBER: 1985005    BAMS NO: 030150              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : COMMUNICATIONS FOR 7 OVERHEAD MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE
                  SIGNS & CAMERAS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN  TULSA METRO AREA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    460,768.98      CONTRACTOR   :       TELCO SUPPLY COMPANY
                                                                      LONE GROVE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-176D(64)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2045204    BAMS NO: 030114              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.7200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CAMPGROUND ROAD AND CAMPGROUND AT LITTLE
                  SAHARA STATE PARK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    137,118.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 251

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-19N(67)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1798805    BAMS NO: 030172              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-15                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-15: OVER BULL CREEK, 2.2 MI. E. OF ELLIS C/L

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     11,650.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/22/03 AWARD DATE = 06/02/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: MC-105C(076)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2050804    BAMS NO: 030012          COMPLETION DATE:  August 14, 2003
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-30                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-30: 6.00 MILES NORTH OF JCT I-40B,OVER NORTH FORK OF RED
                  RIVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    132,573.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: MC-132B(062)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2063804    BAMS NO: 030200              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-75;  APPROXIMATELY 0.6 MILES NORTH OF JCT US-270.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     94,358.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-155N(390)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2052504    BAMS NO: 030201              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-235                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR (JOINT SEAL)

       LOCATION : I-235: OVER NW 36TH, SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT 50TH, I-40 OVER
                  INDIANA AVE, AND I-44 OVER NW 39TH STREET

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    217,262.00      CONTRACTOR   :       JLT CONTRACTING, LLC
                                                                      CUSHING OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 05/22/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    DEFERRED:             CALL ORDER: 144
    PROJECT NO.: STP-156B(049) UR               J.P. NUMBER: 1894604    BAMS NO: 030100              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.5020   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : TRUDGEON STREET;   FROM "A" STREET  TO "G"  STREET
                  IN HENRYETTA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 030
    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP(93)/IMY-NBIP(173)     J.P. NUMBER: 1728504M   BAMS NO: 030165              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-40; AT MORGAN ROAD 35.3 MILES EAST AND AT COUNTRY CLUB
                  ROAD 19.5 MILES EAST OF CADDO COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 250
    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(169)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1798804    BAMS NO: 030171              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-15                                            LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-15: OVER BULL CREEK, 2.2 MI. E. OF ELLIS C/L

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 05/22/03

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  8,442,499.35
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    447,960.00
                                                                           ================


